NEEDLE SPACING
-40 °C
-20 °C
0 °C
Use multiple needles to
fully cover a target site and
provide a suitable margin
•	 �Space needles as recommended

the tumor edge
CRYOABLATION
NEEDLES PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
SHAFT DIAMETER
(MM / GAUGE)
SHAFT
LENGTH (CM)
HANDLE
COLOR
TRACK ABLATION
RADIAL
WIDTH / LENGTH
IcePearl™ 2.1 CX FPRPR3603 Straight 2.1 mm / 14 G 17.5 cm White 2.1 / 13 mm
IcePearl™ 2.1 CX FPRPR3601 Angled 90º 2.1 mm / 14 G 17.5 cm White 2.1 / 13 mm
IcePearl™ 2.1 CX L FPRPR3617 Angled 90º 2.1 mm / 14 G 23 cm White 2.1 / 13 mm
IceForce™ 2.1 CX FPRPR3604 Straight 2.1 mm / 14 G 17.5 cm Gray 2.5 / 29 mm
IceForce™ 2.1 CX FPRPR3602 Angled 90º 2.1 mm / 14 G 17.5 cm Gray 2.5 / 29 mm
IceForce™ 2.1 CX L FPRPR3618 Angled 90º 2.1 mm / 14 G 23 cm Gray 2.5 / 29 mm
IceRod™ 1.5 CX H7493968535330 Straight 1.5 mm / 17 G 17.5 cm Red 1.7 / 14 mm
IceRod™ 1.5 CX FPRPR3533 Angled 90º 1.5 mm / 17 G 17.5 cm Red 2.3 / 30 mm
IceSphere™ 1.5 CX H7493968435730 Straight 1.5 mm / 17 G 17.5 cm Yellow 1.6 / 14 mm
IceSphere™ 1.5 CX FPRPR3573 Angled 90º 1.5 mm / 17 G 17.5 cm Yellow 1.7 / 14 mm
IceSeed™ 1.5 CX H7493968333170 Straight 1.5 mm / 17 G 17.5 cm Black 1.6 / 14 mm
IceSeed™ 1.5 CX H7493967433170 Angled 90º 1.5 mm / 17 G 17.5 cm Black 1.6 / 14 mm
IceSeed™ 1.5 CX S H7493967233100 Angled 90º 1.5 mm / 17 G 10 cm Black 1.6 / 14 mm
Needle tips extend 5-10 mm
beyond tumor edge
1 cm from edge
All trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
ICEfx™ Cryoablation System
Indications, Safety, and Warnings
Visual ICE™ Cryoablation System
Indications, Safety, and Warnings
Cryoablation Needles
Indications, Safety, and Warnings
Interventional Oncology
and Embolization
300 Boston Scientific Way
Marlborough, MA 01752-1234
To order product or for more information
contact customer service at 1.888.272.1001.
© 2026 Boston Scientific Corporation
or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
PI-754604-AF
*�Shah TT, et al. Modeling cryotherapy ice ball dimensions and isotherms in a novel
gel-based model to determine optimal cryo-needle configurations and settings for
potential use in clinical practice. Urology. 2016;91:234–240.
20
10
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
One Needle
0 °C 42 mm x 57 mm
-20 °C 32 mm x 49 mm
-40 °C 23 mm x 42 mm
Four Needles
0 °C 71 mm x 73 mm
-20 °C 61 mm x 62 mm
-40 °C 50 mm x 52 mm
Two Needles
0 °C 61 mm x 50 mm